

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3171

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 March 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to patients who have been physically restrained.

## Context

I am seeking information about people who have been physically restrained while patients in your trust.

## Request

I would like to request the following information for your trust for each of the last five years:

- 1. How many patients have been physically restrained by hospital security staff
- a. Please list a breakdown of the reasons why
- 2. How many patients with a learning disability have been physically restrained by hospital security staff
- a. Please list a breakdown of the reasons why
- 3. How many times have the police been called because of the behaviour of a patient
- a. Please list a breakdown of the reasons why
- b. Please outline what action was taken by the police
- 4. How many times have the police been called because of the behaviour of a patient with a learning disability
- a. Please list a breakdown of the reasons why
- b. Please outline what action was taken by the police
- Q1. Security do not restrain patients.
- Q2 Security do not restrain patients.

Q3

Police would not be called due to the behaviour of a patient.

Q4.

Police would not be called due to the behaviour of a patient.